Top Hospitals Ranked by Tota

Top Hospitals

Hospi tal _Nare

UNI VERSI TY OF KANSAS HOSPI TAL

SHAWNEE M SSI ON MEDI CAL CTR | NC

PROVI DENCE MEDI CAL CENTER | NC

CHI LDRENS MERCY HOSPI TAL

OVERLAND PARK RGNL MED CTR

MENORAH MEDI CAL CENTER

ST LUKES HOSPI TAL OF KANSAS CI TY

SOQUTHWESTERN REG ONAL MED CTR | NC

MAYO CLI NI C HOSPI TAL ROCHESTER

NORTH KANSAS CI TY HOSPI TAL

RESEARCH MEDI CAL CENTER

MAYO CLI NI C FLORI DA

DEBORAH HEART & LUNG CENTER CORP

LAKE REG ONAL HEALTH SYSTEM

OLATHE MEDI CAL CENTER | NC

KANSAS CI TY VAMC

KANSAS CI TY ORTHOPAEDI C INSTIT LLC

SAI NT LUKES SOUTH HOSPI TAL | NC

CENTERPO NT MEDI CAL CENTER

BROOKDALE ROSEHI LL LLC

LAWRENCE MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

Thi s docunent contains UnitedHeal thcare's confidenti al
liable for using and protecting UnitedHeal thcare’'s PBI
agreenent, group policy contract,
| aw exenptions for “trade secrets”.
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Net Paid

ity
KANSAS CI TY Kansas
M SSI ON Kansas
Subt ot al
DALLAS Texas

OVERLAND PARK Kansas
Subt ot al

KANSAS CI TY Kansas
Subt ot al

KANSAS CI TY M ssouri
Subt ot al

LENEXA Kansas
OLATHE Kansas
Subt ot al

LEAWOOD Kansas
Subt ot al

KANSAS CI TY M ssouri
Subt ot al

TULSA Okl ahoma
Subt ot al

ROCHESTER M nnesot a
Subt ot al

KANSAS CITY M ssouri
Subt ot al

KANSAS CITY M ssouri
Subt ot al

JACKSONVI LLE Fl ori da
Subt ot al

BROAWNS M LLS New Jersey

Subt ot al

OSAGE BEACH M ssouri
Subt ot al

OLATHE Kansas
Subt ot al

BELTON M ssouri
Subt ot al

LEAWOOD Kansas
Subt ot al

OVERLAND PARK Kansas
Subt ot al

| NDEPENDENCE M ssour i
Subt ot al

SHAVNEE Kansas
Subt ot al
LAVRENCE Kansas
Subt ot al

non- di scl osure agreenent
The document nay al so contain protected health information (PH') and nust
on may be subject to both civil and criminal penalties.

Provi der - Nunber of
Partici pation Metrics | npati ent
St at us Cat egory Admi ssi ons
Partici pating Provider
Participating Provider 82
82
Participating Provider 111
Non- Par tici pating Provider 1
Participating Provider 0
112
Participating Provider 67
67
Participating Provider 17
17
Participating Provider 0
Participating Provider 40
40

Participating Provider
Participating Provider

Non- Partici pating Provider
Participating Provider

Participating Provider

Participating Provider

Participating Provider

Participating Provider

Participating Provider
Non- Partici pating Provider

Participating Provider
Participating Provider
Participating Provider
Participating Provider
Participating Provider
Participating Provider
Participating Provider

Participating Provider
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and/ or proprietary business information (PBI).
fromfurther disclosure or misuse, consistent with recipient’s contractual
limted to the U S. Freedom of

Nunber of
| npat i ent
Days

| npat i ent

Cover ed
Anmount

I npati ent
Tot al

Pai d

374 $1,766,496 $1, 388, 850
374 $1,766,496 $1, 388, 850
459 $1,516,680 $1, 358, 955

14
0
473
204
204
103

$55, 522
$0
$1,572, 201
$939, 626
$939, 626
$735, 154
$735, 154
$0

$898, 577
$898, 577
$164, 313
$164, 313
$159, 397
$159, 397
$0

$0

$0

$131, 520
$131, 520
$81, 458
$81, 458
$99, 007
$99, 007
$102, 163
$102, 163
$0

$0

$0

$59, 421
$59, 421
$33, 247
$33, 247
$58, 368
$58, 368
$18, 134
$18, 134
$23, 614
$23, 614
$13, 998
$13, 998
$38, 520
$38, 520
$0

$0

$55, 522
$0

$1, 414, 477

$824, 022
$824, 022
$714, 014
$714, 014

$0
$813, 224
$813, 224
$162, 945
$162, 945
$148, 195
$148, 195

$0

$0

$0
$131, 520
$131, 520
$72, 536
$72, 536
$59, 947
$59, 947
$102, 163
$102, 163

$0

$0

$0
$52, 760
$52, 760
$27, 291
$27, 291
$53, 871
$53, 871
$14, 373
$14, 373
$21, 809
$21, 809
$13, 998
$13, 998
$36, 648
$36, 648

$0

$0

Qut pati ent
Nunber of
Servi ces

(1)
7,348
0

0
2,124
2,124
1,706
1,706
1,396
1,396

Qut pati en

Cover ed
Anount

$4,012, 627
($91)
$4,012, 536
$0

$0

$1, 590, 543
$1, 590, 543
$1, 296, 947
$1, 296, 947
$896, 490
$896, 490
$513, 537
$0

$513, 537
$102, 820
$102, 820
$165, 561
$165, 561
$165, 744
$32, 080
$197, 824
$7, 698

$7, 698
$67, 850
$67, 850
$49, 219
$49, 219

$0

$0

$74, 312
$331

$74, 643
$16, 370
$16, 370
$60, 852
$60, 852

$0

$0

$48, 483
$48, 483
$77,873
$77, 873
$38, 652
$38, 652

$0

$0

$53, 274
$53, 274
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| aw,

Qut pat i ent
Total Net Total Net
Pai d Pai d

$2, 751, 552 $2, 751, 552
$419 $1, 389, 269
$2,751, 971 $4, 140, 821
($225)  $1, 358, 731

$0 $55, 522
$872,225  $872,225
$872,000 $2, 286, 477
$792, 218 $1, 616, 240
$792, 218 $1, 616, 240
$716,296 $1, 430, 310
$716, 296 $1, 430, 310
$287,247  $287, 247
$0  $813,224

$287, 247 $1, 100, 470

$95, 246 $258, 191
$95, 246 $258, 191
$57, 604 $205, 800
$57, 604 $205, 800
$160, 949 $160, 949
$27, 880 $27, 880
$188, 829 $188, 829
$6, 928 $138, 448
$6, 928 $138, 448
$50, 604 $123, 140
$50, 604 $123, 140
$45, 357 $105, 303
$45, 357 $105, 303

$0 $102, 163
$0 $102, 163

$66, 176 $66, 176

$331 $331
$66, 507 $66, 507
$11, 599 $64, 359
$11, 599 $64, 359
$29, 397 $56, 689
$29, 397 $56, 689

$0 $53, 871
$0 $53, 871

$36, 441 $50, 814
$36, 441 $50, 814
$27, 597 $49, 406
$27,597 $49, 406
$34, 166 $48, 164
$34, 166 $48, 164

$0 $36, 648
$0 $36, 648
$33, 251 $33, 251
$33, 251 $33, 251

i s addressed. Reci pient

i ncludi ng, but not

informati



Pr ov@ d_er _ Number of Number of I npat i ent I npati ent
: . Parti ci pation Metrics I npat i ent I npat i ent Cover ed Total Net
Hospi tal Nane Gty State Stat us Cat egory Adnmi ssi ons Days Anount Pai d

BLUE SPRINGS M ssouri Partici pating Provider 1 $25, 153 $25, 101
ST MARYS MEDI CAL CENTER | NC

Subt ot al 1 1 $25, 153 $25, 101
Subt ot al 368 1,667 $6,920,366 $6,077, 743

All Other Hospitals

|
Nunber of Nunber of | npati ent | npat i ent Qut pat i ent Qut pati ent Qut pati ent
Metrics I npati ent I npati ent Cover ed otal Net Nunber of Cover ed Total Net Tot al
Adni ssi ons Days Amount Pai d Servi ces Anmount Pai d Net Pai d
49

334 $381, 214 $240, 212 690 $652, 016 $280, 100 $520, 312
Al Hospitals
Nunber  of Nunber of | npati ent | npat i ent Qut pat i ent Qut pati ent Qut pati ent
Metri | npat i ent I npati ent Cover ed otal Net Nunber of Cover ed Total Net Total Net
Adnmi ssi ons Days Amount Pai d SRV Amount Pai d Pai d
4 2,001/ $7,301,580 $6, 317,956 14, 608 $9, 929, 188 $6, 389, 359 $12, 707, 315

This docunment contains UnitedHeal thcare's confidential and/or proprietary business information (PBl). PBI may only be used by the recipient person/entity to which it

Qut pati ent Qut pati ent
Nunber of Cover ed

Servi ces Anount
9 $6, 000
9 $6, 000
13,907  $9, 277,172

Qut pat i ent

Total Net Total Net

Pai d
$6, 000
$6, 000

$6, 109, 259 $12,

Pai d

$31, 101
$31, 101
187, 002

is addressed. Recipient i
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agreenent, group policy contract, non-disclosure agreenment or other applicable contract or law, including but not linited to the U S Freedom of

| aw exenptions for “trade secrets”. The docunent nmy al so contain protected health information (PH') and nust be handl ed according to applicable state and federal |aw,

limted to H PAA. Recipients who msuse infornmation may be subject to both civil and crininal penalties.
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